83-002430

Nullman and folian & Wolf, Walton, No. 68461

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the debt named therein, the COMPANY

GRAND ISLAND TRUST hereby releases the mortgage made to

GRAND ISLAND TRUST COMPANY

by KEVIN C. WEIDES AND MARGARET WEIDES, EACH IN

HIS AND HER OWN RIGHT AND AS SPOUSE OF THE OTHER on the following described real estate, to-wit:

LOT TEN (10) BLOCK TWELVE (12) IN PARKHILL THIRD SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

of Section County, State of of the records of s	NEBRASKA w	, Range hich is recorded i	of the MeRick Numbers 78:	Р. М., ^P 003 F1418 M01000	41 5 0ge .
IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOFY AND Executed by its presidency	le said GRAND lent and its Corpor , 1983	ISLAND TRUST CON rate Seal to be affixed	MPANY hereto this 12th	has coused
Witness:		, .,	GRAND IS	LAND TRUST COMP	ANY
- RAN	***************************************		By C. E. Ga	illagher	Vice President
		Attest			Cashian Carrat
STATEOP	Nebraska Hall	Ss.	On this 12th da	y of May	, 19 83
said County, pers	onally came C.	E, Gallagher	before me, the unde	ersigned, a Notary F	ublic in and for Vice President of the
to me personally tacknowledged the	known to be the Presentation thereof to coration, and that its	sident and identic be his voluntary	al person whose nan act and deed as su	ne is affixed to the al	a Corporation
	nand and Notarial Se		Island	-	

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

STATE OF HERMASKA) SS Granter 12

- 83 MAY 16 PM 12 39

5

REG. OF DEEDS

STATE OF

record in the office of the Register of Deeds of aid county, the day of Entered in Numerical Index and filed for M., and duly recorded in Book o'clock and County Clerk County Mortgages

G. I. ABSTRACT

Deputy